
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



L.D. 446 
2 

DATE: 6-~-05 (Filing No. s-.34 3 
4 

6 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

8 

10 

12 

14 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT ·A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 
16 144, L.D. 446, Bill, "An Act To Mandate Payment of Certified Deaf 

Interpreters for Driver Education Students" 
18 

Amend the amendment on page 3 by striking out all of section 
20 2 (page 3, lines 14 to 27 in amendment) and inserting in its 

place the following: 
22 

24 
. Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. 

appropriations and allocations are made. 

26 SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF 

28 ADMINISTRATION - MOTOR VEHICLES 0077 

The following 

30 Ini tiati ve: Allocates funds for the cost of providing certain 
services from licensed sign language interpreters. 

32 

34 

36 

38 

HIGHWAY FUND 
All Other 

HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL 

SENATE 

Page I-LR0899(4) 

2005-06 
$45,000 

$45,000 

2006-07 
$60,000 

$60,000' 

AMENDMENT 



2 

SENATE AMENDMENT A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 144, 
L.D. 446 

SUMMARY 

This amendment replaces the appropriations and allocations 
4 section. 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

SPONSORED BY: ~';6~ 
(Senator DAMON) 

COUNTY: Hancock 

Page 2-LR0899(4) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 06/07/05 ~ae 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD446 LR0899(04) 

An Act To Mandate Payment of Certified Deaf Interpreters for Driver Education Students 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment A'to Committee Amendment" A" 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Highway Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Sponsor: Sen. Damon 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 2006-07 

($81,000) ($108,000) 

($81,000) ($108,000) 

Projections 
2007-08 

($108,000) 

($108,000) 

Projections 
2008-09 

($108,000) 

($108,000) 

The amendment revises the fiscal note to Committee Amendment "A" to reflect Highway Fund allocations of $45,000 
and $60,000 in fiscal years 2005-06 and 2006-07, respectively, to the Bureau of Motor Vehicles within the 
Department of the Secretary of State for the costs of employing deaf interpreters to work with certain driver education 
students. 

LR0899(4) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




